



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 169/2012

SALIM

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT) DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for the  
State.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN**

**SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

**27.05.2025**

%

1. This case has been listed today as an old/targeted case.
2. Let Court notice be issued to the Appellant through the concerned Station House Officer of the local police Station informing about the next date of hearing.
3. Paperbook has already been prepared.
4. List on 11.09.2025.
5. It is made clear that since this is an old appeal, all endeavours shall be made to commence the hearing on the date fixed, and no further adjournment shall be granted.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J.**

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.**

**MAY 27, 2025/nd/va**