



\$~26 to 28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 169/2012

SALIM

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Saurabh Kansal, Ms. Pallavi  
Sharma Kansal & Mr. Suraj Kumar  
Jha, Advocates.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT) DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for the  
State.

+ CRL.A. 447/2012

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for the  
State.

versus

SALIM

.....Respondent

Through:

+ CRL.A. 1402/2013

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for the  
State.

versus

SHAMSAD @ LANGRA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:



**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV**

**ORDER**  
**11.09.2025**

%

1. Despite issuance of Court Notice vide Order dated 27.05.2025, the Appellant in CRL.A. 169/2012 and the Respondents in CRL.A. 447/2012 and CRL.A. 1402/2013 are not present in Court today.
2. Let Bailable Warrants in the sum of Rs.25,000/- be issued against the aforesaid Appellant and the Respondents to be executed through the Local Police Station.
3. List on 16.10.2025 before the Ld. Joint Registrar.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J**

**SEPTEMBER 11, 2025**

*S. Zakir*