



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 169/2012
SALIM

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Raghav Vij and Mr.
Pratham Malik, Advs.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT) DELHI
.....Respondent
Through: SI Amrita PS Daryaganj.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
16.10.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 11.09.2025 for issuance of bailable warrants against the appellant in the sum of Rs. 25,000/-.

As per office note, report of bailable warrants is awaited.

However, SI Amrita is present in Court and handed over the report of bailable warrants across the board. The same is perused and as per the same, appellant was not found residing at the given address and bailable warrants remains unexecuted.

Let fresh bailable warrants be issued against the appellant in the sum of Rs. 25,000/- and file the report before the next date of hearing.

Let notice be also served to the surety through concerned IO/SHO and file the report before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 12.01.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 16, 2025/yo