



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 169/2012

SALIM

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Suraj Kumar Jha, Adv.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT) DELHI

.....Respondent
Through: SI Shakti Singh PS Daryaganj.

**CORAM:
REGISTRAR ARUN KUMAR**

ORDER
23.03.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 11.09.2025 for issuance of bailable warrants against the appellant in the sum of Rs. 25,000/-.

As per office note, report of bailable warrants issued against the appellant is awaited.

However, appellant having mobile No. 8750984182 is present in person in Court.

Surety is also present in Court.

Appellant and surety have been identified by the Investigating Officer.

Since service is complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.04.2026.

**ARUN KUMAR
REGISTRAR**

MARCH 23, 2026/yo