



\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 169/2012**

SALIM

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Gursimran Singh Narula & Ms.
Pallavi Sharma Kansal, Advs.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT) DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Ms. Divya Yadav, Adv.
SI Shakti PS Daryaganj

AND

+ **CRL.A. 447/2012**

STATE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Ms. Divya Yadav, Adv.

versus

SALIM

.....Respondent

Through: SI Shakti PS Daryaganj

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **09.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The connected appeal being **CRL.A. 1402/2013** titled **State v. Shamsad @ Langra & Anr.** is listed before the Joint Registrar on 19th May, 2026.
3. List both these appeals also before the Joint Registrar on 19th May, 2026 and thereafter before the Court.
4. Let Id. Counsels for the parties obtain the copy of the entire electronic Court record, including the Trial Court Record (hereinafter, 'TCR') as also the paperbook from the Registry, upon request, and make their submissions on the next date of hearing.
5. The parties shall file their written submissions at least two weeks before



the next date of hearing.

6. Registry is directed to requisition the physical TCR to the Court by the next date of hearing.
7. List before the Court on 11th August, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

APRIL 9, 2026

Rahul/ck