



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 169/2012

SALIM

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Suraj Kumar Jha, Adv.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT) DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

19.05.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 09.04.2026.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

The parties shall file their written submissions at least two weeks before the next date of hearing.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 11.08.2026. Be placed accordingly.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 19, 2026/yo